

PROVIDER BULLETIN

PROVIDER INFORMATION



December 2, 2024

New Reimbursement Policy, Effective February 3, 2025

Effective February 3, 2025, Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Minnesota and Blue Plus (Blue Cross) will publish the following new reimbursement policy:

Policy #	Policy Title/Service
Commercial Surgery/Interventional Procedure-025	<p>Intraoperative Neurophysiological Monitoring (IONM)</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• This policy, which is based upon guidelines published by the American Academy of Neurology and CPT®, addresses the coding and reimbursement of IONM services reported on a professional claim.• Codes 95940, 95941 and G0453 are only reimbursable to the monitoring physician. The technician, surgeon, surgical assistant, and anesthesiologist are not eligible for reimbursement of IONM services.• Add-on and primary codes, appropriate place of service, and use of modifiers TC and 26 are addressed.• This policy does not apply to FEP.

Products Impacted

Commercial

Questions?

Please contact Provider Services at **651-662-5200** or **1-800-262-0820**.